574-06

1 2

3

4 5

6

7 8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

Supervisor Peskin

Resolution approving the assignment of the street flower market permit identified as "The East Sidewalk of Stockton Street within 100 feet south of the southerly of Geary Street" to a living member of the Permittee's family pursuant to Article 5 Section 161 (I) of the Public Works Code.

[Assignment of Street Flower Market at Stockton and Geary Streets.]

WHEREAS, John Murdoch, the Permittee who operated the flower market located on the southeast corner of Stockton and Geary Streets, and retired in 1986, requests permission to assign said permit to Mark & Solomon Murdoch living members of his family as stipulated in Article 5, Section 161 (I) of the Public Works Code. A copy of said request is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ and is incorporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, The assignee(s) shall comply with all regulations governing Street

Flower Markets, including Article 5 of the Public Works Code and DPW Order No. 175,880. A

copy of said Order is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No.

061204 and is incorporated herein by reference; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the assignment of said permit.

RECOMMENDED:

Robert P. Beck

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

**Deputy Director for Engineering** 

APPRQVED:

Fred V. Abadi, Ph. D.

Director of Public Works



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

061204

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution approving the assignment of the street flower market permit identified as "The East Sidewalk of Stockton Street within 100 feet south of the southerly of Geary Street to a living member of the Permittee's family pursuant to Article 5 Section 161 (la) of the Public Works Code.

October 3, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061204

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 3, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

10/11/2006

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board